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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Y

OIiL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2086
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE SUILODING
SANTA FE, NE 5
LARRY KEHOE November 19, 1981 om tarpans

GECRETARY

Re: CASE NO. 7388

Mr. Thomas Kellahin ORDER NO. p.4833
Kellahin & Kellahin

Attorneys at Law : )

Post Office Box 1769 Applicant:
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Sun 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referericed
Division order recently entered in the subient casae.

JOE D, RAMEY
Director

JDR/£d
Copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs 0CD X

Artesia OCD X
Aztec OCD

Other
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERCY ARND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
- OIX, CONSERVATTON DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF TERT AVAN Le
CONSIDERING:

CASE KO, 7388
Order No. R—6833

- APPLICATION OF SUN OII. COMPANY

FOR AN UHORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATICN,

- LER COUNTY, NEW MEXTICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

 BY_THE DIVISI(

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m., on October 21,

1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L.

Stamets;

: NOW, on this__1dth day of November, 1981, the Division
' Director, having considered the testimony, the recovd, ‘and- the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

-

FINDS:

: (1} That due public notice having been given as required .
- by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Sun 0il Company, seeks approval of

- an unorthodox o©il well location 2500 feet from the North line"

‘and 1880 feet from the East line of ‘Section 15, Township 19

. South, Range 32 £East, NMPM, to test the Yates formation,
- Northeast ILusk-~Yates Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the SW/4 NE/4 of said Section 15 is to be
dedicated to the well,

‘ (4) That a well at said unorthodox location will better -
enable applicant to produce the o0il and gas underlying the

proration unit.

(5) That no offset operator objectea to the proposed ;

unOrthodox locatlon.

(6) That approval of the subject appllcatlon will afford’

the app11Cant the opportunlty to produce its just and equltable




BERT RvASL ALY D00
- » ,
Case No., 7388
Order No. R-6833

share of the o0il and gas in the subject pool, will prevent the

ecconomic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid’
the augmentation of risk erising fyrom the drilling of an
excessive number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and

protect correlative rights.

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) - That the application of Sun 0il Company for an -
unorthodox oil well location for the Yates formation is hereby
approved for a well to be located at a point 2500 feet from the
North line and 1880 feet from the East line of Section 15,
Township 19 South, Range 32 Fast, HNMPM, Northeast Lusk-Yates

Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(2) That the SW/4 NE/4 of said Section 15 shall be
dedicated to the above-described well. :

{3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the’
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year

‘ he_aaisablove designated., .
e | :  STATE OF NEW MEXICO |
OIL CONSERYATIONjIVISION ,

- ’; _,l\‘.-/’;:}'j-‘ﬁ;
. "JOE D. RAMEY,
- Director
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
0IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
'SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
21 October 1981

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTEPFR OF:

Application of Sun 0il Company
for an unorthodox oil well loca- CASE
tion, Lea County, New Mexico. 7388

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets
TRANSCRIPT GOF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation W. Perry Pearce, Esq.
Division: A Legal Counsel to the Division

State Land COffice Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq.
KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

500 Don Gaspar )
santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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EDWARD W. DOUWD

Direct Examination by Mr. Kellahin 3

EXHIBITS BEST AVAILABLE SORY

Applicant Exhibit One, Plat

Applicant Exhibit Two, Map
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. BY MR. KELLAHIN:

3
MR, STAMETS: We'll call next Casce 7388,
MR. PEARCE: Application of Sun 0il Com-
pany for an unorthodox oil well 1ocation, L.ea County, New

Mexico.

MR, KELLAHIN: T'm Tom Kellahin of éanta
Fe, New Mexico, appearing on behalf of the applicant, and |
have one witness.
BEsy AVAW A5

[ 4 Yot
I (7(),;'\?/‘

(Witness sworn.)

EDWARD D. DOWD
being called as a witness and being duly sworn upon his oath,

testified as follows, to-wit:

0. Would you please state your hame and

occupation?

A _ Yes. My name is Edward D. Dowd. I go
by Ed bowd, D-0-¥W-D, and I'm a Regional Supervi;or Geologist
for Sun 0il Company, located in.D51las, Texas.

Q Mr. Dowd, have you previcusly testified'

before the Division &8  a geologist?

A Yes, I have.

Lo
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Q To what fcrﬁétién wiltl tﬁis well be
d;illed?
A. To the Yates Sand.
2 And in what pool is the Yates Sand?
A the Northeast Lusk Yates.
Q You're §éeking aﬁ unorthodox location,
Mr, Dowd?
 \,;5 | A. Yes, Sixr, -we ére.
, Qo In whét way is this unorthodox for this

BEST ALY DOpY g
MR. KELLAHIN: We tender Mr. Dowd as an

expert geologist.

MR. STAMETS: He is considered qualified.

0. Let me direct your attention to what .
we've marked as Applicant Exhibit Number One, and have you

identify that for us.

A. This is a plat showing the Sun's Jenning%

Federal “B" lease, locatea in Section lS of the‘19 South, 32
Fast, Lea County, New»Mexico.‘ And the plat shows the broducix
wells from tﬁé Yates fdrﬁation colgred in an oranvge dot with
the proposed iocation located by & red dot, and that location
being 2500 feet From the north line and 1880 feet from the

east line of Section 15.

pool?

A It is not located in the center of a
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Federal "B" No. 1 Well?

In addition to that we have a type log on the 1efthand side

‘granted an unorthodox location previous to this date. The

TR AMANL L COEY

5
40-acre tract, drilling tract, which was Tract G of that
section.

0 All right. 1Is there any reasén why you
cannot locate it in the center of that 40-acre tract?

A, Yes, it will be too close to a high
pressure gas line that is exhibited on the plat.

0 ' The proposed location appears to straddlq
two high pressure gas lines. |

A. | Yes, it does. It falls -~ locates in
between two high pressure lines( as we have designated on the
plat, Exhibit One.

Q. This‘prdblem is similar to one that the

Commission solved with an unorthodox order for the Jennings

A ~ Yes, it was. Yes, it is.
0. ALY right, sir; ‘T.et's go, then, to
Bxhibit Number Two and have yQu identify that for me.
i A Exhibit Two‘is a structural map prepared

under my suﬁervision pn top of the Yates Sand producing zone.

that is the Sun No. 1 Jennings Federal B-1, and that is
located, that type log is located in the northeast of ‘the

southwest quarter section 15. It is the well that had been
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structural contours exhibit a small anticline ancmaly with

the producing wells from the Yates Sand being designated by
an orange dot and a red dot with a red arrow for the proposed

location.

0. All right, sir, and what is on the lefr

of the plat?
A The type log, electric logy, covering the
Yates pay zone and through the Capitan Reef of the No. B-1

Jennings Federal.

0. Do vou have a geologic opinion with re-
gards to the unorthodox location as being the optimumn location
within this 40-acre tract to locate a weli?

A Yes, 1 do. The-location - ifmﬁhe well
was located north of south of the proposed, it would be
sivucturally low on the north side. It would be similar to
the B-4, wﬁich i; a low structural well, encountered salt:

water in the Yates Sand formation.

A location to the south of the location

would be structurally low, as the No. A-2 Federal Jendings

was located down in the southwest -- southeast -- southwest
quarter of the southeast quarter. It was a dry hocle, also.
Q. what's the ownership, Mr. Dowd, for the

ecast half of Section 152 1Is this all the samc Federal lease?.

A The ownership is 75 percent Sun and witl




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23

25

: B PN IR VRIS I
an outside party of 25 percent.

Q All right. My question is the -40-acre
tract immediately to the south, which is the tract vou're
crowding, is that under Sun's ownership and control?

A Yes. Yes, it is.

Q. In your opinion, then, will the approval
of this application be in the best interest of conservation,
the prevention of waste, and the protéction of correlative
rights?

A It certainly will.

0 ~ Was -- and Exhibits Number One and Two

‘were prepared under your direction and supervision?

A, Under my‘direction, yes.

MR. KELLAIIN: %e move the introduction
of~E§ﬁibits Orie and Two. . )

MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be
admitted.

Any.quéstions of this witness? le may
be excused.

Anything further in this case?

The case will be taken under advisement.

{Hearing concluded.)
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Rt. 1 Box 193-B
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CLERTIDFPICAT Bpar o
SEST AVAIL AR ¢ T
I, SALLY ¥W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO NEREBY CEPTIFY that
the foregoing Transcript of Hearing beforc the 0il Conserva-
tion Division was reported by me; that the sald transcript

is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared

by me to the best of my ability.
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) '(i;e acreage dedicated to the subject well by colered peacil or hachure marka on the plat below:

. more than one lease is dedicated 1o the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

O OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION fore G- 102

Supersedes C-178

ATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Eltective 1-1-63

.atances must be from the outer Boundsries of the Section

YR S

FESE B2 an e sy

Lecre . . - R Weli Mo,
Jennings A Federal 3.
Towriahl N Aanqe ) County 1
“ 1950uth 32East lea
. N
om the East tine and 2')00 teet e the Nor th e
Prcducing Formation Peal Dodlentery Actenje:
|_HORTHEAST L HISK-YATES YATES 40 Acies |

intecest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated ta the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli.
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

) Yee {7}

No If answ& is

] If anawer is “nc’' list the cwnere and tract descriptions which have actually been consclidated. {Use reverse side of

‘ves.’ type of consolidation ___

this form if necessary.) ———n
No allowable will be assigned to the well until 8ll interests have been consolidated (by cummunitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or othecwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such intezests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion. ‘
t i CERTIFICATION
A
t |
I i { heraby certify that the informotion con-
i ' toined herein Is trve ond complere 10 the
| | best of my knowledge ond belief.
: 5. | A
% .
| Q i /(27[/2 </'//-/()1.;
o~ Hare
e o e e e e e e L . _
; ~Maria L. Perez ;
' N Postiton
| ! Sr. Accounting Assistant
:r l , Compny
f ! Sun Qi1 Company
! = Uote
| y g
1880 —— Oct. 8, 1981
: |
4 l ]
|
J % t heraby certify that the well locotion
| chowa oa this plot wor plofied from lield
| natcs of actbal surveys made by me or
' under my supervision, and the! the some
' is true ond correct 1o the best of my
\ knowledge and belief.
fr o — - — — + —————— 4 — —
! !
: 0 ate Sunvgy.d
| Sept. 14y 1981
R { Reqisteted Piclesstonal Engineer
& I and/or Land Surveyor
f } g /
| u | 1K
m’ — Certiticats Ko A (57
’ ’ ’ PATRICK A ROMERO 0483
© 330  es0 RO 1330 1680 1080 2310 2440 2000 1800 1800 00 -3 - Rongid J. Eidsga 3239
- T N



Pocket 33-R1

Docket Hos, 34-81 and 35-8l are tentatively set for October 21 and Noverter 4, 1981. Applications for
hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: COMMISSION HEARING -~ WEDNESDAY - OCTOBER 14, 1981

9 A.H, - OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION ~ ROCM 205

o . .
STATE LAND OFFICE BU;LDIHG, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO %T\‘Eﬁ” KRR ATLE OO

s

CASE 7323:

{The following cases are continued from the October 14, 1951, Commission hearing to October 16, 1981,)
CASE 7345:-

{Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Bass Enterprise: Production Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County,New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order.pocling all mineral interests in the San
Andres, Bone Springs and Pennsylvanian formations, Lovington Field, underlying the N/2 NE/4 of
Section 13, Township 16 South, Range 36 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard
tocatfon thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and corpleting said well and
the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges For supervision,
designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said
well, :

(CE NOVO)

Application of Clements Energy, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooliny all mineral interests underlying

the B/2 of Sectiaon 32, Township 15 South, Range 27 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled
at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing
said wel). and the allocation of the cost thereof as wall as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well, i

tpon application of Scuthland Royalty Company, this caje will be heard DE NOVO pursuant to the
provisions of Rule 1220,

RREARRAR R AR A S A AR AR AR AR R A G R S AR A R AR RS R AR S A AR A R R R AR AR E A RS R R AR R R AR S R AR AR AR SRR GO R R AR E AR AR ARRERARS

Docket No. 34-81

9 A.M. - OIL COHSERVA’I“fON DIVISION CONFERENCE RCOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ALLCHWABLE :

CASE 7373:

CASE 7374:

The following cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Exaniner, or Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

{1) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for November, 1981, from fifteén
prorated pools in Lea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

{2) Congideration of the aliowable production of gas for November, 1981, from four prorated
pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

Application of J. C., Williamson for Amendment of Division Order No. R-6738, Lea County, Hew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cuuse, seeks the Amendmeant of Division Order No. R-6738, which
approved an unorthudox location for a well 1560 feet from the North line and 1830 feet from the
West line of Section 10, Township 23 South, Range 34 East. Applicant seeks the Amenduent of said
order to reflect the ccrrected iocation of said well at a point 1580 Feet from the North line and
2614 feet from the Wast line of said Section 10.

Application of Dugan Production Corporatich for an unorthodox gas well location, San Juan County,’
New Mexico. Applizant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of
a Farmington formation well located 330 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line

|
1
|
|
J
DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING ~ WEDNESDAY ~ OCTOBER 21, 1981 ‘ 1
J
|
J
of Section 9, Township 28 North, Range 11 West, the E/2 of said Section S to be dedicated to the well.
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CASE 737%: Applicaticn of Dugan Production Corporation for downhole cormingling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the akLove-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole coumingling of Angel Peak
Gallup-Basin Dakota production in the wellbore of its McAdams Well Ko. 2 located in Unit P of
Section 34, Township 27 North, Range 10 West,

CAZS 7376: Application of Dugan Production Corporation for downhole cormingling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, serks approcval for the dowrnhole commingling »f Basin-Dakota
and Bisti-lower Gallup production in. t'ie wellbore of its Big 8 Well No. 1-E, located in Unit O
of Section 8, Township 24 North, Rarnge 9 West, ’

CASE 7377: application of Dugan Production Corporation for 4awnhole commingling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole comminglina of undasignated
Gallup and Basin-Dakotd production in the wellbore of its July Jubilee Well No. 1 located in
unit G of Section 30, Township 24 North, Range 9 West.

CASE 7378: application of Jerome P, McHugh for dowr..cle commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Lpplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Wildhorse-
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production in the wellbore of his Apache E Well Xo. 1, located in Unit A
of Seaction 13, Township 26 North, Range 3 West. .

t)
v

{Continued from septeaz:ef 23, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

{
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Application of S & I 0il Company for compulsory pooling, San Juai County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineval interests in the W/2 SW/4
of Section 12, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, Cha Cha-Gallup Oil Pool, to be dedicated to 2 well
to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling
and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs
and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge for
risk involved in drilling caid well.

CASE 7379: application of JEM Resources, Inc., for vertical pool extension and special GOR limit, Eddy County,
Hew Mexico. BApplicant, in the above-styled caure¢, seeks the vertical ixtension of the Cave-Grayburg
Pool to include the San Andres formation, and the establishment of a special gas-oil ratio limit
for said pool to 6000 to one or, in the alternative, the abolishment of the gas-oil ratio limit
in said pool, all to bhe effective October 1, 1981.

CASE 728G: Application of Ritrd Gil Corporation for an vnorthodox loéaticn, San Juan County, New Mexico.
applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for' the uncrthedoy Fntrada. location of a
well to be drilled 2310 feet from the North line and 1325 feet from the Fast line of Section 10,
Township 22 Morth, Range 9 West, the SW/4 NE/4 of said Section 10 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 738l: Application of H. L. Rrown, Jr., for an unorthcdox gas well location, Roosevelt County, New Hexico.
Aprlicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of a well to
be drilled 330 feet from the South line and 2310 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township
7 South, Range 37 East, Bluitt-Wulfcamp Gas Pool, the B/2 of said Section 34 to be dedicated to
the well.

CASE 7382: Application of TXO Production Corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approvai for the unorthodox icocation of
a Morrow well to be drilled 660 feet from the South and West lines of Section 20, Township 17
South, Range 28 East, the W/2 of said Section 20 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 7383: Application of Amoco 2roduction Company for cowpulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Upper
Pennsylvanian formation underlying the WW/4 of Section 19, Towiship 19 South, Range 25 East, to
be dedicated to a wall to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will
be the cost of drilling and compieting said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well
as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of
the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

3
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CASE 7384. Applicaticn of Morris R, Antweil for cormpulsory pooling, Lea Tounty, lew Hexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling al! mineral. interests from the
surface to the base of the Abo formation underlying the NR/4 $W/4 of Section 5, Township 20
South, Range 38 Fast, to ke dedicated to o well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.
Al30 to be considered will be the cost of drilling and corpleting said well and the allocation
of the cost thereof as wall us actual operating costs and charges fcr supervision, designation
of applicant 3s operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,
CASE 7385: Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for downhole cormingling, Rio Arriba County, HNew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the dewnhole commingling of Blanco-Mesaverde
and Basin-Dakota production in the wellbore of its San Juan 27-5 Unit Well No, 59, located in Unit
A of Section 6, Township 27 North, Range 5 West.

CASE 7386: Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for downhole comningling, R{o Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole cemmingling of South 8lanco-
Pictured Cliffs and Blanco-Mesaverde production in the wellbore of its San Juan 27-5 Unit Well No.
54, iocated in Unit U of Section 31, Township 27 North, Range 5 West.

CASE 7387: Application of Sun Oil Company for an unorthodox oil weil location, Lea County, Hew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox locaticn of a well to
be drilled 660 feet from the North and East lines of Section 32, Township 9 South, Range 137 East,
West Sawyer-San Andres Pool, the N/2 NE/4 of said Section 32 to be dedicated to the well.

i
%
|

("'CASE 7388: Application of Sun Oil Company for an unorthodox aujl wall location, Lea County, New Mexico.
. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unosthodox location of a well to
bz drilled in the Northoast Lusk Yates Pool, 2500 feet frou the North line and 1830 feet from
the East line of Section 15, Township 10 Usuth, Range 32 East the SW/4 NE/4 of said Secticn 15
to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 7389: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an Amendment to Division Ord2r No. R-43€S5,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above“styied cause seeks the amendrent of Division Order
No, R-43€5, which promulgated special rules and regulations for the Penasco Draw San Andres-Yeso
Pool, by amending Rule 5 to permit the simultaneous dedication of gas wells and oil wells and
ampending Rule 9 to provide for annual gas-liquid ratio tests in lieu of semi-anuual tests,

CASE 7365: (Continuved from October 7, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Grder No. R-6406, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No, R-64735, to permit recompletion

of its State "JM™ No. 2 Well, drilled at an unorthodox Morrow location 660 feet from the Scuth line

and 660 feet from the Fast line of said Section 25, Township 18 South, Range 24 East, in any and all
Wolfcamp and Pennsylvanian pays in said well,

CASE 7390: Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pooling, Chaves Cunnty, New Mexico.
Applicunt, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order, pooling all mineral interests in the
Mississippian formation underlying the W/2 of Section 18, Township 9 South, Range 27 cosst,
to be dedicated tc¢ 1 well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well
as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of
the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE 7391: Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for statutory unitization, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-stylcd cause, seeks an order unitizing, for the purposes of a seccadary
racovery project, all mineral interests in the Travis Penn Unit encompassing 480 acres, more or
less, underlying all or portions of Sections 12 and 13, Towiship 18 South, Range 28 East, Eddy
County, Rew Mexico.

The unitized interval would be the Cisco-Canyon formation between the depths of 9815 feet
and 9935 feet in Harvey E. Yates Company's Travis Deep Unit No. 2 Well, Aamong the matters to
be considered at the hearing will be the necessity of unit operations; the designation of a
unit operator; the determination of the horizontal and vertical linits of the unit areaj the
determination of the fair, rcasonable, and equitable allocation of production and costs-of
production, including capital investment, to each of the various tracts in the unit arxea:; the
determination of credits and charges to be made among the various owners in the unit area for
their investment in well and equipment: and such other matters as may be necessary and appropriate
for carrying on efficient unit operations, including, but not necessarily limited to, unit voting
procedures, selection, removal, or substitvution of unit operator, and time of commencement and
termination of unit operations.
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{3E 73921 Application of Sam M. Snoddy, for an unorthodox gas well location in the Oil-Potash Area,
Lea County, New Mexico, Applicany, in the above-styled causz, seeks approval for the location
of a Pennsylvanian well to be drilled 660 feet from the North and East lines of Section 25,
Township 20 South, Range 32 Fast, Oil-Potash Area, the N/2 of ssid Section 26 to be dedicated

to the well,

CASE 7393: Application of Uriah Exploration Incorporated for compulsory pooting, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause,. seeks an order poolirg all mineral interests in the
Cisco, Canyon and Morrow formations underlying the W/2 of Section 13, Township 22 South, Range
24 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to ba
considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost
thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of apglicant
ag operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

CASE_7394: Application of Supron Energy Corporation for an unorthodox gas weil location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-~styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of a Pennsylvanian
wall to be drilled 467 feet from the North line and 1650 feet from the West line of Section 13,
Township 22 South, Range 24 East, the N/2 of said Section 13 to be dedicated to the well.

Mmoo ?

CASE 7395: Application of Curtis J. Little for Dagignation of a Tighi formation, Rio Arriba County. New Maxico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the designation of the Pictured Cliffs formation under-
lying. portions of Townships 25 and 26 North, Ranges 6 and 7 West containing a total of )4,400
zires, wore or less, as a tight formation pursuant to Section 107 of the Natural Gas Policy Act

and 18 CFR Section 271. 701-705.

CASE 7300: {Reopened and Readvertised)
Application of Dome Petroleum Corporation for designation of a tight formation, Sandoval County,
New Hexico. Applicant, in the above-~styled cause, seeks the designation of the Chacra formation

underlying portions of Townships 21 and 22 North, Ranges 5,6, and 7 West, containing 73,018 acres,
more or less, as a tight formation pvrsuant to Section 107 of the Natural Gas Policy Act and 18

CFR Section 271, 701-705,

CASE 7352; (Continued from September 23, 1981, Examiner Hearing)
Application of Yates Petxoleum Corporation for designation of a tight formAé;on, Eddy County,
Rew Mexico. 'Applicant, in the above-styled cause, pursuant to Section 1357 of thé Natural Gas
Policy Act 18-CFR Section 271, 701-705, seeks the designation as a tight formation of the Permo-
Penn formation underlying all of the following townships:

Township 17 South, Ranges 24 thru
26 East;

18 South, 24 and 25 East,
19 South, 23 thru 25 East;
20 South, 21 thru 24 East;
20 1)2 South, 21 and 22 East;
21 South, 21 and 22 East;

Also Sections 1 thru 12 in
22 South, 21 and 22 East,

All of the above containing a total of 315,000 acres wore or less,

T

)




KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN
Aftorneyr at Law

500 Don Gaspar Avenue

Jason Kellahln Post Office Box 1769

W: Thomas Kellabin Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 s o, 982-4285
Knrcn Aubrey Ol C();vb(;y 5,, “ V 5 'ode 508
September 25, 1981 SANTA pp "“”WN
Mr. Joe D. Ramey
0il Conservation Division
P.C. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
-3 S’g
, _ Coooae 1Y
RE: Sun 0il Company LW

Dear Joe;

Please set the enclosed application for an unorthadox
well location for the Jennings "A" Federal Well #3, for
hearing on October 21, 1981. y

- WIK: jm
Enclosed
cec: J. T. Harris
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO Ol G
VLSV
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS  SANya o UVISION
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
SUN OIL COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN
UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY
NEW MEXICO
Case 358

APPLICATION

" COMES NOW SUN OIL COMPANY by and through its attorneys,
Kellahin & Kellahin and applies to the 0il Conservation
Division of New Mexico for approval of an unorthodox well
location in the Northeastviusk Yates Field, Lea County, New
Mexico to-wit: 1880 feet from the East line and 2500 feet
from the North line, (Unit G), Section 15, Township 19 South,
Range 32 East, NM?M. and in support thereof would show:

1. Applicant is an o0il and gas operator with the right

to drill and develop the SW/4NE/4 of said Seciion 15.

2. Applicant proposes to drill a well to test the
Yates formation at an unorthodox well location 1880 feet from

the East line and 2500 feet from the North line of Section 15,
T19S, R32E, NMPM. |

3. #tiplicant proposes to dedicate the SW/4NE/4 of said
section this well.

4. Approval of this application will prevent waste and

¥

protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE,”Applicént requests that this matter be set

for hearing before the Division's Examiner ‘and that after notice

and hearing, the application be granted as rgqueéted.

Santa Fe New Mexico 87501
(505) 982-4285 y
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
. OIIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1N,

v ; _ h-.,_)/“,ﬁ.a,';q” ARy p- -
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING ‘ - Copy
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISIGN FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING :

CASE NO. 7388

ORDER NO. R~ [.5 7.3

-t .

APPLICATION OF SUN 0It COMPANY
. ; 0IL
FOR AN UNORTHODOX 848 WELL ILOCATION,
LEA ~ COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE DIVISION .

————

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on O0October 21 '

1981 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets,

NOW, on this day of October , '19 Bl ¢ the pivision

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the

recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Division has jufisdidtion of this cause and the subject

matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Sun 0il Company ’
seeks approval of an unorthodox°§$a‘we11 location 2500
feet from the North line ana 1880 - feet from the
East line of Section 15 ., Township ' 19 South -}
Range _32 fast ____, NMPM, to test the _ )/bY%éhs' _
formation, Northeast Lusk—Yates B Pool, ___ Lea
County, New Mexico. |
o SW/4 NE/4 ' R
(3) That the ______cf said section 15 is to be

dedicated to the well, .
(4) That a well ét'ééid unorthodox location will better
| o o//Akﬁlzdv' S N \
enable applicant to preduce the gas undérlying the proration‘uﬁzt.
(5) Thgﬁ no cffset‘operagor'objected“to the pfoposéa ugbrthoqu

location, -




Bio

~2- | TS A,
Case No. 41!4‘,},,
Order No. R~_ - Cop,

(6) That approval of the subject application will afford the applicant
03j ] At
the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share of the é&s in ;Z?’

subject pool, will prevent the economic loss caused by the drilling of
unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling
of an excessive number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect
corre]ative‘rights. M( W[w)%a, df’ Seen 0,’/ &’m/&‘m/)gk
1T _iS THEREFORE ORDERED: ‘
(1) That-an unorthodox ?gi;lz well location for the }é,ﬁ\

formation is hereby approved for a well to be located at a point 2500

feet from the North \ Tine and 1880 feet from the Fast

1ine of Section __15 , Township 19 South , Range 32 East
NMPM, Northeast Lusk—Yates © _Pool, ~_lLea County,
New Mexico. | ,
: NE/4
(2) That the SW/4 of said Section 15 shall be dedicated to

¥
the above-described well.
(3) “Fhat jurisdi’ction”of this cause is ret'a"fhéd Yor the entry sf such
further orders as the Division. may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year‘hereinabove designated,




